Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 143937								
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1. A	. Name of conveying parties:			ad address of receiving party:				
i	(1) Sandrine RANCIEN (2) Celine DESNOUS		SOLUT LE MARAI					
В	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	FRANCE					
3. A	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Σ	Assignment	Merger		□1es ⊠Ivo				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name						
	Other							
E	3. Execution Date: (1) & (2) Jan	nuary 11, 2010	<u> </u>					
4. A	A. Patent Application No. 12/666	227	B. Patent N	٧٥.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?							
C	C. Title of Application: <u>FIBROUS SUBSTRATE FOR INSERT INCLUDING AN ANTENNA</u>							
5. N	lame and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge			parge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	20-4850 -6400		rerpayment or charge any underpayment to ant number 15-0461.				
7	itatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belivinginal document.	ef, the foregoing informatio		t and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
II	William P. Berridge Registration ohn A. Radi Registration		_ Date:	<u>February 22, 2010</u>				

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

			ASSIGNME				
		(1)	Sandrine RANCIEN	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Celine DESNOUS	(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
				and the contract of the contract of	nod and valuable consideration paid hereby does essign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insort Name of Assignee	(9) ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY INTEGRALE SOLUTIONS					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Le Marnis, 77320 JOUY SUR		·		
	, van Green	(hereina the enti- invention continu- extension	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	FIBROUS SUBSTRATE FO	R INSERT INCLUDING AN			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	nev Docket No. 143937)		
		for whi	ich the undersigned has (have) n date herewith or	executed an application for p	satent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	per 12/666,227			
(.5)	Identification for filed						
applica any applica any applica claims claims recxam Patents full rig and ap	tions and patents as the As: 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation or tignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agr or provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agratication a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States result that to convey the entire internees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned be ication that may be necessary this of the document.	signee may ees to exec division th to in obtain ees to exec tional Con ees to performited State ing from st rest herein binding or eeby grants ry or desir	deem recessary, ute all papers necessary in contereof, or any patent or reissue ng evidence and going forward the all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee. It is to the Assignee it is equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not a thim and his heirs, successors the firm of OLUFF & BEKRIPG able in order to comply with the	nection with any interference application based thereon, for with such interference, and perform any act which many the property or similar agreemay be necessary to obtain, a fine U.S. Patent and Trademassigner, as Assignee of the executed, and will not execute, assigns and legal representate, p.c. the power to insert on the rules of the United States P.	ark Office to issue any and all Letters artire interest, and covenants that he has a many agreements in conflict herewith, tives. I this assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for		
	In witness whereof, ex	cutoft by t	he undersigned on the date(s	opposite the Andersigned	anme(s).		
Date	the 19 mg	_a	VCLY Inventor Signatur	·	(SFAL)		
Date	the Mr of	then	laventor Signatur	re	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	re	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatu		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signato	re	(SHAL)		
Date				re	(SEAL)		
Date				re	(SBAL)		
			Inventor Signatu		(SEAL)		
Date	This assignment should	preferably	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Coasul if outside the U.S.A.		
neith	er, then it should be signed			11 NO 1 A	chand		
Date Date	11 11/4 1	anuar.	Witne	0 04.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	11 ()				

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0031